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NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

KRISTIN K. MAYES
Attorney General 
Firm Bar No. 14000 
2005 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 
Telephone: (602) 542-8099 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
Additional Counsel on Signature Page 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ex rel. 
KRISTIN K. MAYES, Attorney General 
of the State of Arizona, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION, a public entity, and 
ELIZABETH ALVARADO-THORSON, 
in her official capacity as its Cabinet 
Executive Officer & Executive Deputy 
Director, 

Defendants, 

and 

GOVERNOR KATIE HOBBS; HOUSE 
SPEAKER BEN TOMA; and SENATE 
PRESIDENT WARREN PETERSON, 

Intervenors. 

No. CV2024-016033 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO ARIZ. R. 
CIV. P. 41 

(Assigned to The Hon. John Hannah) 

Pursuant to Ariz. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) Plaintiff dismisses this action without 

prejudice. 
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2 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

DATED this 27th day of June, 2024 

KRISTIN K. MAYES  
Attorney General 
Firm Bar No. 14000 

By s/ Kristin K. Mayes  
Kristin K. Mayes 
2005 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 
Telephone: (602) 542-8099 

KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 

By s/ Ron Kilgard 
Ron Kilgard (005902) 
Mark D. Samson (011076) 
Gary A. Gotto (007401) 
3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Telephone: (602) 248-0088 
rkilgard@kellerrohrback.com 
msamson@kellerrohrback.com 
ggotto@kellerrohrback.com 

KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 

By: s/ Lynn L. Sarko
      Lynn L. Sarko (035345) 

1201 Third Ave., Suite 3200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Telephone:  (206) 623-1900 
lsarko@kellerrohrback.com  

LAW OFFICE OF JOSEPH C. TANN, PLLC 

By s/ Joseph C. Tann 
Joseph C. Tann (029254) 
7735 N. Seventy-Eighth Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 
Telephone: (602) 432-4241 
JosephTann@JosephTann.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff876-2884-8586, 
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NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Original efiled with the Maricopa County Superior 
Court and served through AZTurboCourt this  
27th day of June, 2024. 

Brett W. Johnson (#021527) 
Tracy A. Olson (#034616) 
Ryan P. Hogan (#036169) 
Charlene A. Warner (#037169) 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
One East Washington Street, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-2556 
Telephone:  602.382.6000 
bwjohnson@swlaw.com
tolson@swlaw.com
rhogan@swlaw.com
cwarner@swlaw.com

Attorneys for Counsel for Proposed Intervenors Arizona House Speaker Ben Toma and 
Arizona Senate President Warren Peterson 

Sambo (Bo) Dul (#030313) 
Office of Arizona Governor Katie Hobbs 
1700 West Washington Street, 9th Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
T: (602) 542-6578 
bdul@az.gov

Attorney for Proposed Intervenor Governor Katie Hobbs

D. Andrew Gaona (028414) 
Austin C. Yost (034602) 
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
T: (602) 381-5478 
agaona@cblawyers.com
ayost@cblawyers.com

Attorneys for Defendants Arizona Department of Administration and Elizabeth Alvarado-
Thorson 

Rusty Crandell 
rrandell@azleg.gov
Linley Wilson 
lwilson@azleg.gov

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors Arizona House Speaker Ben Toma and Arizona Senate 
President Warren Peterson 
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4 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Gail Cody 
gail.cody@jbazmc.maricopa.gov
Judicial Assistant Judge John Hannah 

/s/ Debra Wilcher  
     Debra Wilcher, Legal Assistant 
4856-6781-8699, v. 2


